_______________General Description
The MAX951–MAX954 feature combinations of a
micropower operational amplifier, comparator, and ref-
erence in an 8-pin package. In the MAX951 and
MAX952, the comparator’s inverting input is connected
to an internal 1.2V ±2% bandgap reference. The
MAX953 and MAX954 are offered without an internal
reference. The MAX951/MAX952 operate from a single

Ultra-Low-Power, Single-Supply
Op Amp + Comparator + Reference
______________Ordering Information
___________________Chip Topography
PART
MAX951C/D 0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
Dice*
*  Dice are tested at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
** Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
TRANSISTOR COUNT:  163
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO VDD
3
AMPIN+
INPUT
2
5
6
1
8
4
REF
0.1µF
1.20V
VSS
VCC
R1
R2
1M
COMPOUT
7
MAX951
MAX952
__________Typical Operating Circuit
MAX951EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX951MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
MAX951ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX952C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX952EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX952MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
MAX952ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX953C/D 0°C to +70°C
MAX954C/D 0°C to +70°C
Dice*
MAX953EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX953MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
Dice*
MAX954EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX954MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
MAX954ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX953ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX951EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX952EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX953EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX954EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
12 ____________________Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600
© 1997 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.